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New Sydney Fish Market  

Community notification 

Changes to respite hours  

3 November 2021 

 

Dear neighbour 

 

The NSW Government is delivering an authentic new Sydney Fish Market which will sit at the 

heart of a revitalised Blackwattle Bay and return inaccessible parts of the Harbour foreshore 

to the community. The project will modernise and improve the much-loved Sydney Fish 

Market, while retaining its authentic experience and strengthening its position as one of 

Australia’s leading tourist destinations. 

 

Work continues on site to remove existing piles and prepare for the temporary and permanent 

building works. We acknowledge some of these works are very noisy and are mindful of noise 

impacts on the surrounding community.  

 

Changes to respite hours 

We recognise the significant disruption to learning for current Year 12 students due to the impacts of 

the Covid-19 pandemic. To support students at the neighbouring Sydney Secondary College 

completing their Higher School Certificate (HSC) examinations, there will be a temporary 

amendment to respite hours during the HSC examination period from Tuesday 9 November 2021 

until Friday 3 December 2021.  

 

Respite is the period within the working day where noisy activities such as rock breaking, rock 

hammering, sheet piling, pile driving, and similar activities will not be carried out in order to provide a 

break from the noise impacts. During the period of the HSC exams the respite periods are being 

aligned where possible with the examination timetable.  
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How this affects you 

From Tuesday 9 November 2021 until Friday 3 December 2021, the existing respite times will be 
temporarily amended as follows. 

 
Date  Respite Period 

1 2 3 

Tuesday 9 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.50 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Wednesday 10 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 11.30 am 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 11 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 11.25 am – 2.30 pm Nil 

Friday 12 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Monday 15 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.20 am – 12.30 pm 1.50 pm – 5.00 pm 

Tuesday 16 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Wednesday 17 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 18 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Friday 19 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.50 pm – 4.00 pm 

Monday 22 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Tuesday 23 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Wednesday 24 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.50 pm – 4.00 pm 

Thursday 25 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Friday 26 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.50 pm – 3.30 pm 

Monday 29 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Tuesday 30 November  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.50 pm – 4.00 pm 

Wednesday 1 December  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 11.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 2 December  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm 1.55 pm – 5.00 pm 

Friday 3 December  7.00 am – 7.45 am 9.25 am – 12.30 pm Nil 

From Monday 6 December 2021, regular working and respite hours will be re-instated. 

 

Thank you for your understanding during this work. 

Contact 

If you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us on  

1800 271 114. If you would like to receive project updates by email, please let us know. 

If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting     

Service on 131 450 and ask them to call us on 1800 271 114. 

 

 


